¥SNZC

YOPLAIT CUP HISTORY

1994

1996

1998

2000

2002

Secondary School Girls’ HISTORY

2001

2002

2006

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1St
2nd
3rd
4th

1St
2nd
3rd
4th

lst
2nd
3rd
4th

1St
2nd
3rd
4th

1St
2nd =
2nd =
4th

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Wanganui Girls’ College

Villa Maria College

Samuel Marsden Collegiate School

Timaru Girls’ High School
Hillcrest High School

Hutt Valley High School
Westlake Girls’ High School.

Napier Girls’ High School

Timaru Girls’ High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Whangarei Girls’ High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Napier Girls’ High School

Timaru Girls’ High School

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Napier Girls’ High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Burnside High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Otago Girls’ High School

Napier Girls’ High School

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Napier Girls’ High School

Otago Girls’ High School
Christchurch Girls’ High School
Onslow College

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Gisborne Girls’ High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Havelock North High School
Westlake Girls’ High School
Whangarei Girls’ High School
Tauranga Girls’ College

Otago Girls’ High School

Marian College

Wellington Girls’ College

1995

1997

1999

2001

2005

2007

st
2nd
3rd
Ath

lst
2nd
3rd
4th

15t
2nd
2nd
4th

lst
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth
7th
gth

1st =
1st =
3rd =
3rd =
Gth=
Gth=
7th=
7th=

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Timaru Girls’ High School
Palmerston North Girls High School
Hillcrest High School

Timaru Girls’ High School

Hutt Valley High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Westlake Girls’ High School

Timaru Girls’ High School
Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Hillcrest High School

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Napier Girls’ High School
Burnside High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Napier Girls’ High School
Westlake Girls’ High School
Marian College

Otago Girls’ High School
Tauranga Girls’ College
Wellington Girls’ College
Whangarei Girls’ High School

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Havelock North High School
Waikato Diocesan School
Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Marian College

Wellington Girls’ College
Westlake Girls’ High School

Blue Mountain College



2008 18t
2nd
3rd
4th
Gth
6th
7th
gth

2010 1t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

2012 1t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
eth
7th

(CGHS/Aquinas College both withdrew — replaced by PNGHS)

2014 1
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
eth

2016 1t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Burnside High School

Baradene College

Havelock North High School
Walikato Diocesan School
Wellington Girls’ College

St Hilda’s Collegiate

Christchurch Girls’ High School
Hillcrest High School

Havelock North High School
Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Avondale College

Wanganui Collegiate
Wellington Girls’ College

St Hilda’s Collegiate

Havelock North High School
Palmerston North Girls’ High School
St Hilda’s Collegiate

St Kentigern College

Waikato Diocesan School
Wellington Girls’ College

New Plymouth Girls’ High School

Tawa College

Palmerston North Girls’ High School
St Hilda’s Collegiate

St Kentigern College

Whangarei Girls’ High School

Rangi Ruru Girls’ School

St Hilda’s Collegiate

Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Tawa College

Tauranga Girls’ College

Palmerston North Girls’ High School
Cashmere High School

Gillette Venus Cup HISTORY

2018 1t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

St Hilda’s Collegiate 2019
Christchurch Girls’ High School

CS Tawa College

Epsom Girls Grammar School
Wairarapa College

Tauranga Girls College

2009

2011

2013

2015

2017

15t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

15t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth

15t
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth

Wellington Girls’ College
Havelock North High School
Christchurch Girls’ High School
Westlake Girls’ High School
New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Waikato Diocesan School
Diocesan School for Girls

Blue Mountain College

Christchurch Girls’ High School
Hillcrest High School

Palmerston North Girls High School
St Hilda’s Collegiate

Wanganui Collegiate

St Kentigern College

St Mary’s College

Westlake Girl’s High School

Havelock North High School

St Hilda’'s Collegiate

Rangi Ruru Girls’ School
Wellington Girls’ College

St Kentigern College

Waikato Diocesan School for Girls

Tawa College

St Hilda’s Collegiate

Havelock North High School
Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
Villa Maria College
Whangarei Girls’ High School

Epsom Girls Grammar School

St Hilda’s Collegiate
Christchurch Girls’ High School
Tauranga Girls’ College

New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Tawa College

Epsom Girls Grammar School
Christchurch Girls’ High School

St Matthew’s Collegiate

St Hilda’s Collegiate

Waikato Diocesan School for Girls
CS Hutt Valley High School



Close Victories

2016 - Cashmere High School beat Tauranga Girls College by one run

2018 — Christchurch Girls’ High School beat Epsom Girls Grammar School by one run
Large Victories

10 Wickets St. Hilda’s Collegiate (30/0) defeated Wairarapa College (29/10) — 2016
Tawa College (104/0) defeated St Kentigern College (62/10) — 2014

9 Wickets Villa Maria College (155/1) defeated Whangarei Girls High School (85/10) — 2015

Match Records

Highest team total — 178/4 St Hilda’s Collegiate v Tauranga Girls College 99/2 - 2016

Highest chasing total to win — 132/1 Cashmere High School v Tauranga Girls College 131/1 - 2016
Highest chasing total to lose — Tawa College (156/1) vs New Plymouth Girls High School (159/2) - 2017
Highest match aggregate — 315 Tawa College (156/1) vs New Plymouth Girls High School (159/2) - 2017

Record Partnership — 152 (3 Wicket) Holly MacDonald & Caitlin King (Havelock North High School) - 2012

Individual Batting Performances

2018 Amelia Kerr (Tawa College cs) 87
2017 Bella Armstrong (Epsom Girls Grammar School) 85*
2018 Amelia Kerr (Tawa College cs) 84
2016 Bella James (St Hilda’s Collegiate) 83
2017 Sophie Grey (Christchurch Girls’ High School) 81
2012 Francesca Wilkinson (St Kentigern College) 80
2018 Amelia Kerr (Tawa College cs) 80
2012 Kate Anderson (Waikato Diocesan School for Girls) 78
2012 Hannah Rowe (Palmerston North Girls’ High School) 75*
2012 Courtney Sprott (Wellington Girls’ College) 75*

Individual Bowling Performances

2019 Georgina Harris (Waikato Diocesan School for Girls) 6/8
2018 Sarah Asmussen (Christchurch Girls’ High School) 5/5
2018 Amelia Kerr (CS Tawa College) 5/6
2013 Thamsyn Newton (Wellington Girls’ College) 5/6
2018 Phoebe Jones (Epsom Girls’ Grammar School) 5/8
2012 Bhamini Rangnekar (Havelock North High School) 5/9
2016 Georgia Hefferman (St Hilda’s Collegiate) 5/11
2016 Olivia West (Palmerston North Girls’ high School) 5/12
2015 Olivia Addis (Havelock North High School) 5/12
2012 Lily Crawford (Waikato Diocesan School for Girls) 5/13

2015 Tia Saunders (Whangarei Girls High School) 5/17



Record Partnerships

151

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

61h

7th

8th

gth

1oth

144

139

152

56

65

40

40

23

Sophie Grey (81) and Casey Liddington

Christchurch Girls’ High School vs New Plymouth Girls High School

Jess Hollard (40) and Monique Rees
New Plymouth Girls High School vs Tawa College

Holly MacDonald (71*) and Caitlin King (66*)
Havelock North High School vs New Plymouth Girls High School

C Dodd (24) and M Tangi (27%)
St Kentigern College vs Palmerston North Girls High School

Maggie Martin (27) and Joey Hull (41)
St Hilda’s Collegiate vs Christchurch Girls High School

Lydia Battin (2) and Breearne llling (25)
Epsom Girls Grammar School vs St Matthews Collegiate

Elizabeth Cohr (22) and Hattie Vincent (19)
St Matthews Collegiate vs St Hilda’s Collegiate

Tessa Dyzell (7) and Lydia Battin (15)
Epsom Girls Grammar School vs Christchurch Girls High School

Georgina Harris (19) and Emily Rich (10)
Waikato Diocesan vs Epsom Girls Grammar School

B Chamberlain (11) and T Murray (1)
New Plymouth Girls High School vs Waikato Dio

Player of Tournament (Ina Lamason Trophy)

Year
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Player School

Kirsten Bartlett Wanganui Girls’ College

Sian Neary Epsom Girls’ High School
Haidee Tiffen Timaru Girls’ High School
Haidee Tiffen Timaru Girls’ High School
Selena Charteris Timaru Girls’ High School

Maria Fahey Timaru Girls’ High School
Rachel Priest New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Cathryn Bristow Epsom Girls’ High School
Rosamond Kember Epsom Girls’ High School
Kendra Cocksedge New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Suzannah Bates Otago Girls’ High School

Kendra Cocksedge New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Katie Perkins Westlake Girls’ High School
Kate Broadmore New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Kate Broadmore New Plymouth Girls’ High School
Rachel Chin Wellington Girls’ College

Heidi Arndt Hillcrest High School

Heidi Arndt Hillcrest High School

Caitlin Blakely St Hilda’s Collegiate

Thamsyn Newton Whangarei Girls’ High School
Amelia Kerr Tawa College

Amelia Kerr Tawa College

Bella James St Hilda's Collegiate

2017

2017

2012

2014

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2012



2017 Bella Armstrong Epsom Girls’ Grammar School
2018 Amelia Kerr Tawa College
2019 Amy Hucker Epsom Girls’ Grammar School

*NB: Archives only date back to 2012/2013 season



