

### YOPLAIT CUP HISTORY

1994	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Epsom Girls' Grammar School Wanganui Girls' College Villa Maria College Samuel Marsden Collegiate School	1995	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Epsom Girls' Grammar School Timaru Girls' High School Palmerston North Girls High School Hillcrest High School
1996	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Timaru Girls' High School Hillcrest High School Hutt Valley High School Westlake Girls' High School.	1997	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Timaru Girls' High School Hutt Valley High School New Plymouth Girls' High School Westlake Girls' High School
1998	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Napier Girls' High School Timaru Girls' High School New Plymouth Girls' High School Whangarei Girls' High School	1999	$1^{st}$ $2^{nd} =$ $2^{nd} =$ $4^{th}$	Timaru Girls' High School Epsom Girls' Grammar School New Plymouth Girls' High School Hillcrest High School
2000	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	New Plymouth Girls' High School Epsom Girls' Grammar School Napier Girls' High School Timaru Girls' High School	2001	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Epsom Girls' Grammar School New Plymouth Girls' High School Napier Girls' High School Burnside High School
2002	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Epsom Girls' Grammar School Napier Girls' High School New Plymouth Girls' High School Burnside High School			

# **Secondary School Girls' HISTORY**

2001	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> = 2 <sup>nd</sup> = 4 <sup>th</sup>	New Plymouth Girls' High School Otago Girls' High School Napier Girls' High School Epsom Girls' Grammar School			
2002	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	New Plymouth Girls' High School Napier Girls' High School Otago Girls' High School Christchurch Girls' High School Onslow College Epsom Girls' Grammar School Taupo Nui-a-tia College Gisborne Girls' High School	2005	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	New Plymouth Girls' High School Napier Girls' High School Westlake Girls' High School Marian College Otago Girls' High School Tauranga Girls' College Wellington Girls' College Whangarei Girls' High School
2006	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	New Plymouth Girls' High School Havelock North High School Westlake Girls' High School Whangarei Girls' High School Tauranga Girls' College Otago Girls' High School Marian College Wellington Girls' College	2007	1st = 1st = 3rd = 3rd = 5th = 5th = 7th = 7th =	New Plymouth Girls' High School Havelock North High School Waikato Diocesan School Epsom Girls' Grammar School Marian College Wellington Girls' College Westlake Girls' High School Blue Mountain College

2008	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	New Plymouth Girls' High School Epsom Girls' Grammar School Burnside High School Baradene College Havelock North High School Waikato Diocesan School Wellington Girls' College St Hilda's Collegiate	2009	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	Wellington Girls' College Havelock North High School Christchurch Girls' High School Westlake Girls' High School New Plymouth Girls' High School Waikato Diocesan School Diocesan School for Girls Blue Mountain College
2010	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Christchurch Girls' High School Hillcrest High School Havelock North High School Epsom Girls' Grammar School Avondale College Wanganui Collegiate Wellington Girls' College St Hilda's Collegiate	2011	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Christchurch Girls' High School Hillcrest High School Palmerston North Girls High School St Hilda's Collegiate Wanganui Collegiate St Kentigern College St Mary's College Westlake Girl's High School
2012	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup>	Havelock North High School Palmerston North Girls' High School St Hilda's Collegiate St Kentigern College Waikato Diocesan School Wellington Girls' College New Plymouth Girls' High School	2013	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	Havelock North High School St Hilda's Collegiate Rangi Ruru Girls' School Wellington Girls' College St Kentigern College Waikato Diocesan School for Girls

## (CGHS/Aquinas College both withdrew – replaced by PNGHS)

2014	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Tawa College Palmerston North Girls' High School St Hilda's Collegiate St Kentigern College Whangarei Girls' High School Rangi Ruru Girls' School	2015	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Tawa College St Hilda's Collegiate Havelock North High School Epsom Girls' Grammar School Villa Maria College Whangarei Girls' High School
2016	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	St Hilda's Collegiate Epsom Girls' Grammar School Tawa College Tauranga Girls' College Palmerston North Girls' High School Cashmere High School	2017	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Epsom Girls Grammar School St Hilda's Collegiate Christchurch Girls' High School Tauranga Girls' College New Plymouth Girls' High School Tawa College

# Gillette Venus Cup HISTORY

2018	1 <sup>st</sup>	St Hilda's Collegiate	2019	1 <sup>st</sup>	Epsom Girls Grammar School
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Christchurch Girls' High School		2 <sup>nd</sup>	Christchurch Girls' High School
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	CS Tawa College		3 <sup>rd</sup>	St Matthew's Collegiate
	4 <sup>th</sup>	Epsom Girls Grammar School		4 <sup>th</sup>	St Hilda's Collegiate
	5 <sup>th</sup>	Wairarapa College		5 <sup>th</sup>	Waikato Diocesan School for Girls
	6 <sup>th</sup>	Tauranga Girls College		6 <sup>th</sup>	CS Hutt Valley High School

#### **Close Victories**

2016 - Cashmere High School beat Tauranga Girls College by one run 2018 – Christchurch Girls' High School beat Epsom Girls Grammar School by one run

#### **Large Victories**

10 Wickets St. Hilda's Collegiate (30/0) defeated Wairarapa College (29/10) – 2016

Tawa College (104/0) defeated St Kentigern College (62/10) – 2014

9 Wickets Villa Maria College (155/1) defeated Whangarei Girls High School (85/10) – 2015

#### **Match Records**

Highest team total - 178/4 St Hilda's Collegiate v Tauranga Girls College 99/2 - 2016

Highest chasing total to win - 132/1 Cashmere High School v Tauranga Girls College 131/1 - 2016

Highest chasing total to lose - Tawa College (156/1) vs New Plymouth Girls High School (159/2) - 2017

Highest match aggregate - 315 Tawa College (156/1) vs New Plymouth Girls High School (159/2) - 2017

Record Partnership - 152 (3rd Wicket) Holly MacDonald & Caitlin King (Havelock North High School) - 2012

#### **Individual Batting Performances**

2018	Amelia Kerr (Tawa College cs)	87
2017	Bella Armstrong (Epsom Girls Grammar School)	85*
2018	Amelia Kerr (Tawa College cs)	84
2016	Bella James (St Hilda's Collegiate)	83
2017	Sophie Grey (Christchurch Girls' High School)	81
2012	Francesca Wilkinson (St Kentigern College)	80
2018	Amelia Kerr (Tawa College cs)	80
2012	Kate Anderson (Waikato Diocesan School for Girls)	78
2012	Hannah Rowe (Palmerston North Girls' High School)	75*
2012	Courtney Sprott (Wellington Girls' College)	75*

### **Individual Bowling Performances**

2019	Georgina Harris (Waikato Diocesan School for Girls)	6/8
2018	Sarah Asmussen (Christchurch Girls' High School)	5/5
2018	Amelia Kerr (CS Tawa College)	5/6
2013	Thamsyn Newton (Wellington Girls' College)	5/6
2018	Phoebe Jones (Epsom Girls' Grammar School)	5/8
2012	Bhamini Rangnekar (Havelock North High School)	5/9
2016	Georgia Hefferman (St Hilda's Collegiate)	5/11
2016	Olivia West (Palmerston North Girls' high School)	5/12
2015	Olivia Addis (Havelock North High School)	5/12
2012	Lily Crawford (Waikato Diocesan School for Girls)	5/13
2015	Tia Saunders (Whangarei Girls High School)	5/17

## **Record Partnerships**

1 <sup>st</sup>	144	Sophie Grey (81) and Casey Liddington Christchurch Girls' High School vs New Plymouth Girls High School	2017
2 <sup>nd</sup>	139	Jess Hollard (40) and Monique Rees New Plymouth Girls High School vs Tawa College	2017
3 <sup>rd</sup>	152	Holly MacDonald (71*) and Caitlin King (66*) Havelock North High School vs New Plymouth Girls High School	2012
4 <sup>th</sup>	56	C Dodd (24) and M Tangi (27*) St Kentigern College vs Palmerston North Girls High School	2014
5 <sup>th</sup>	65	Maggie Martin (27) and Joey Hull (41) St Hilda's Collegiate vs Christchurch Girls High School	2018
6 <sup>th</sup>	40	Lydia Battin (2) and Breearne Illing (25) Epsom Girls Grammar School vs St Matthews Collegiate	2019
7 <sup>th</sup>	40	Elizabeth Cohr (22) and Hattie Vincent (19) St Matthews Collegiate vs St Hilda's Collegiate	2019
8 <sup>th</sup>	23	Tessa Dyzell (7) and Lydia Battin (15) Epsom Girls Grammar School vs Christchurch Girls High School	2019
9 <sup>th</sup>	8	Georgina Harris (19) and Emily Rich (10) Waikato Diocesan vs Epsom Girls Grammar School	2019
10 <sup>th</sup>	15	B Chamberlain (11) and T Murray (1) New Plymouth Girls High School vs Waikato Dio	2012

## Player of Tournament (Ina Lamason Trophy)

Year	Player	School
1994	Kirsten Bartlett	Wanganui Girls' College
1995	Sian Neary	Epsom Girls' High School
1996	Haidee Tiffen	Timaru Girls' High School
1997	Haidee Tiffen	Timaru Girls' High School
1998	Selena Charteris	Timaru Girls' High School
1999	Maria Fahey	Timaru Girls' High School
2000	Rachel Priest	New Plymouth Girls' High School
2001	Cathryn Bristow	Epsom Girls' High School
2002	Rosamond Kember	Epsom Girls' High School
2003	Kendra Cocksedge	New Plymouth Girls' High School
2004	Suzannah Bates	Otago Girls' High School
2005	Kendra Cocksedge	New Plymouth Girls' High School
2006	Katie Perkins	Westlake Girls' High School
2007	Kate Broadmore	New Plymouth Girls' High School
2008	Kate Broadmore	New Plymouth Girls' High School
2009	Rachel Chin	Wellington Girls' College
2010	Heidi Arndt	Hillcrest High School
2011	Heidi Arndt	Hillcrest High School
2012	Caitlin Blakely	St Hilda's Collegiate
2013	Thamsyn Newton	Whangarei Girls' High School
2014	Amelia Kerr	Tawa College
2015	Amelia Kerr	Tawa College
2016	Bella James	St Hilda's Collegiate

Epsom Girls' Grammar School Tawa College Epsom Girls' Grammar School Bella Armstrong Amelia Kerr 2017 2018 2019

Amy Hucker

\*NB: Archives only date back to 2012/2013 season